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Shopping & Socialising in Dublin

* 89% of respondents felt that Dublin has a vibrant city centre —up from 81% in t
2011

* 81% like to go out and socialise in Dublin — similar to 2011
e 74% enjoy shopping in Dublin — similar to 2011
Range of Restaurants and Shops

* 93% agreed that Dublin has a good range of high quality restaurants — up from t
87% in 2011

e 70% agreed that Dublin has a wide selection of unique shops and independent t
retailers —up from 62% in 2011

Safety in the City

e 72% feel safe in Dublin city centre during the day — down from 77% in 2011 l

* 38% feel safe in Dublin city centre at night — similar to 2011
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Suggestions for Improving the Shopping Experience in Dublin

* 14% of suggestions related to “More pedestrian friendly / less traffic” — up from 7% in 2011

2018 2011
. % first % first
Suggestion . . .
mentions | mentions Davermente o amsaoneY oh
More pedestrian friendly / Less traffic 14% 7% oty ot Cgnoell Reduce
Improve safety (begging / drinking / drugs) 13% 13% tllr?éjependent Streets ge seating
Better / cheaper public transport 11% 11% Stop alrk peOpIe free s accvfaslf
Cheaper / free parking 11% 18% pedestrian ?ssgreoaps)s arou%?gfstggCg;ﬁtems
Cheaper prices / better value / offers 8% 6% g make Cl ystores centre
More support for smaller / local / Irish stores 7% 9% "Tetailers ShOpplng bigshop %%%‘1,"5;;2
Cleaner city centre / revamp areas (esp O'Connell St) 5% 5% fee'Bettgnf; U streét o
Better customer service / more personal 5% 4% im;?\g?per 'r:gg'aog%an
Improve footpaths / roads / public realm / less clutter 4% - focft'Eg't'r{asls%?(ggnerJ]gd&”ege safe
Improve amenities (seating / parks / toilets) 3% 4% p%gggs.}qrg',aglgr%fjce Sp?&?ﬁ
Accessibility / ease of getting in and out 3% 0.5%
More cycle friendly 2% 3%
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Experience of Shopping & Socialising in Dublin

'f )
* 78% rated the experience of shopping in Dublin as good or
78% ‘ 1

excellent —up from 72% in 2011+

Spend skews towards city centre for books and clothes,

suburbs for household durables. Personal electronics spend
skews towards suburbs and online

* 91% rated the experience of going to the pub in Dublin as
good or excellent — up from 83% in 2011
» 48% go to the pub at least once a month

Skews towards the city centre for younger, suburbs for older

*  92% rated the experience of eating out in Dublin as good or
excellent — up from 86% in 2011
» 59% eat out at least once a month t
S

Skews towards the city centre for younger, suburbs for older

5 *2011 figure relates to “clothes / fashion” shopping only
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Current Spend
4 A

e 27% said they were spending more on shopping than this
time last year, 19% said less +27% ‘

Highest increase among males and among under 34s

e 18% said they were spending more on going to the pub than
this time last year, 40% said less

In 2011 64% said that they were spending less going to the

pub

* 31% said they were spending more on eating out than this
time last year, 24% said less

In 2011 55% said that they were spending less eating out
31% of females spending less dining out than last year




Future Spend

Future spend on shopping - 15% anticipate spending more in
the next 12 months, 70% about the same, and 15% anticipate
spending less on shopping

Future spend going to the pub - 12% expect to spend more in
the next 12 months, 63% about the same, and 25% expect to
spend less going to the pub

Future spend eating out — 19% expect to spend more eating
out, 63% about the same, and 19% expect to spend less

30% of those with in lower disposable income bracket expect
to spend less eating out

' )

+15% ‘

@
o
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Value for Money

' )

* 34% rated value for money of shopping in Dublin as good or
great 34% ‘ t

e 12% rated value for money of going to the pub in Dublin as
good or great — similar to 2011

(o)
* 30% rated value for money of eating out in Dublin as good or 38% l
great —down from 38% in 2011 N

8 *2011 figure relates to “clothes / fashion” shopping only
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Experience, Current Spend, Future Spend, Value for Money

Experience Current spend Future Spend | Value for Money

Positive
Positive with caution

Neutral or unchanged

]
Negative _
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Appeal of Areas

10

“Grafton Street & Environs”, “Dame / Camden / Wexford / Sth Gt George’s St”, “Henry Street &
Environs” were the most appealing areas for shopping and socialising

All areas registered lower appeal than in 2011, the biggest drop was for Docklands, with 13%
finding the area appealing - down from 39% in 2011. Other notable drops were for Temple Bar
at 23%, down from 43%; and O’Connell Street at 21%, down from 36%

ar

Grafton Street’s appeal rises with education level and
income level

Dame / Camden / Wexford / Sth Gt George’s St is more
appealing to younger respondents, those at work, and
those with higher education

Henry Street is more appealing among those aged over
65
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Factors Influencing Where You Shop

Rank in 2018 Rank in 2011
Good chf)ice of shops / range of good stores 1 = 1 The top 2 influencing factors
Good prices / Good value for money 2 = 2 remain “Good choice of shops /
Pedestrianised streets / attractive environment 3 ‘ 5 range of good stores” and “Good
Close to home / convenient 4 [ ] 3 prices / Good value for money”
Good / Cheap Public Transport 5 i 7
Free / cheap parking 6 ¥ 4
Ease of parking 7 * 6
Close to work 8 h 9
Family friendly 9 th 8
How well technology is used to make a better shopping experience 10 not asked

Use of loyalty mechanisms and payment tech

* 81% of respondents have paid for goods or services by tapping with a ")) E

card
* Adoption of mobile payment (Apple Pay / Android Pay) is at 14%,
relatively high by international standards 0’)

11
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Getting Into the City Centre

Bus brings 25% of workers to the city
centre

Bus brings 35% of shoppers to the city
centre

Public transport combined brings 43% of
workers and 53% of shoppers to the city
centre

73% found it easy to get into the city
centre —down from 82% in 2011

85% of over 65s found it easy to get into
the city centre

Getting Around the City Centre

12

Dublin City Council

Q. In general, how do you usually get in to

35%

25I

24%

18'

Car

Dublin city centre for...

B Work ™ Shopping

17% 16%

0%  11% s
h i -%M -%%
Bicycle  On foot Train Luas

67% found it easy to get around the city centre — down from 72% in 2011

Females (73%) find it easier to get around the city centre than males (60%)

*”living in city centre” not included on chart
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Pleasant City Centre

* 49% agree that Dublin City Council does a good job of maintaining a pleasant city centre

* Large proportion of “neither agree or disagree” (27%) indicates scope for publicity around Dublin
City Council’s role in delivering a pleasant city centre

 Among those agreeing — 60% cited cleanliness or similar as their reason

* Among those disagreeing — 30% cited litter or similar as their reason

places improving
Management usually
great cleaning cleaner better

especialy Maintained fon
: - . .relatlvely looks good Cleaned cities
Litter / cleanliness is the dlsplaysl k t lights Luas Green
main driver of perception ranspofy street footpaths

of Council maintaining a

excellent Iac1 blnStryareaS t'me rubbish
pleasant city centre

eal jobthink flowerS ook g
ce, around ept trafﬂc cleaners
aIWayS lot pggple kaetfeﬂOSphere

I|ght|n

area
parking litter ni

really Dublin p
pedestrian parks need
siveswvellstreets Bes
pleasant generally
tpeovger Council |ove|y Wa}é?ar plenty
control IMProv ved buildings
spaces done roads things

ummer
decorations

13
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Online Shopping and Browsing

14

Q. How often do you do any of the following?

B At least occasionally ® Never

Browse'for.informat.ion before S T Online shopping
shopping in a physical store behaviour tends to be

higher among younger
age groups, among the
more educated, among
those with children, and

among the tech savvy

Buy books online 70% 30%

Buy Personal electronics online 68% 32%

Buy clothes / fashion online 68% 32%

View items in a physical store

0, (o)
before buying online ok L

Engaging in the various
online shopping
behaviours does not vary
by income level

Buy meals online to eat at home 57% 43%

Buy household durable goods
(e.g. fridge / cooker etc.) online

38% 62%

Buy groceries online 26% 74%
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Background to this survey W'y | B Clotn
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Online survey, 6" December — 22"d December 2018

858 respondents, from “Your Dublin, Your Voice” opinion panel

23% response rate

Global margin of error = +/- 3.3%

Robust panel in existence since 2010, recruitment through various channels

New members can join at


bit.ly/ydyvreg
bit.ly/ydyvreg

Respondent Profile W'y | S Aol

Dublin City Council

18-34 N 350 Dublin City Centre | N 56%
35-49 I 2o Dublin, outside the city

’ centre B 33%
50-65 N 21% Outside of Dublin [} 8%

27% with dependent
children in household Looking after home / family I 4%

® P Age Group Work Primarily Based...
4 5

Over 65 I 15% other 0 4% N=617

Employment Status

Working full-time I 64%
Working part-time Il 8%

Currently seeking employment 1 1%

Student or pupil W 4%

Retired from employment N 15%
Unable to work due to permanent illness... 1 2%

Other W 2%

17 Principal results are statistically adjusted to match census data by gender and age group N=858



Respondent Profile

31 nationalities represented on this survey
89% Irish

Local Authority

Dublin City Council || G 6%

South Dublin County
Council

5%
Fingal County Council [l 16%

Dun Laoghaire / .
Rathdown Co. Council B 9%

Don't know / not sure || 4%

18

County Dublin

Dublin 11

Dublin 14

Dublin 17
Dublin 18

Dublin 24
Outside County Dublin

Comhai'rle Cathrach
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Dublin City Council

Current Area of Residence

%
14%
1%
2%
4%
3%
5%
6%
4%
6%
8%
6%
1%
4%
5%
3%
2%
5%
2%
1%
1%
2%
2%
2%
10%

N=858
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Respondent Profile

Monthly Income After Taxes, Before Monthly Disposable Income After
Bills Are Paid Bills Are Paid
Less than €1,000 N 14% Less than €100 I 19%

€1,001-€2,000 . 249% €100-€300 I 5%

€301-€500 I 13%
€2,001-€3,000 GGG 3%
€501-€700 M. 12%

€3,001-€4,000 N 16% €701-€1000 mm—13%
More than 4,000 I 8% More than €1000 I 14%
Tech Savvy Profile

Low Tech Savvy _ 37%

Based on
ownership of

products / services

High Tech Savvy 16%

19 N=858
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Conventions used throughout this report:

Dining / Eating Out at Least Once a

Where charts are used and

there are statistically Month
significant differences by age group
between categories, arrows
up or down signify 70% N
statistically significant 60% 4ty 53%
differences above or below °
the average for a given
measure
18-34 35-49 50-65 Over 65

Colour coding

Blue text boxes discuss findings where there is no significant difference from average

20
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Ever Do in Dublin City or Greater Dublin 'y | ol it

Dublin City Council

Q. Do you ever do any of the following in
Dublin City or in the greater Dublin area? _

Shopping (other than for

| — _
groceries)
Dining / eating out | © 1%

Ordering food onli [
rdering food online / via an . o

app to eat at home

None of the above | 2%

22 N=858
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Shopping & Socialising in Dublin
2011 to 2018

899
Dublin has a vibrant city centre % T

81%

81%

| like to go out and socialise in Dublin

74%

75%

| enjoy shopping in Dublin

m 2018 m2011

2018 N=821+

2011 N=1898+
23
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Comparing Perceptions / Selection
2011 to 2018

Dublin has a good range of high quality _ 93%
restaurants 87%
| make a conscious effort to support local shops ‘3% d
in my neighbourhood 76%
Dublin has a wide selection of unique shops _ 70%
and independent retailers 62%
| feel safe in Dublin city centre during the day _272‘3%\1’
| feel safe in Dublin city centre at night -352,8%

H 2018 m2011

2018 N=786+

2011 N=1898+
24
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Comparing Experience
Good or Excellent - 2011 to 2018

789
Shopping % T

10
Going to the pub 1% T

929
Dining / eating out % T

m 2018 m2011

2018 N=623+

2011 N=1752+
25 *2011 figure relates to “clothes / fashion” shopping only



What Makes a Good Day Out Shopping
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Q. When shopping in Dublin City Centre (other than for groceries), what
makes for a good day out shopping for you?

Other

Never enjoyable

. % first
What makes for a good day out shopping? mentions

Finding what | want / Finding what | want quickly 11%
Not too busy / easy to get around 10%
Good selection of shops / independent shops 9%
Good value / good prices 9%
Good weather 9%
Relaxed / calm / good atmosphere / no nuisances / safe 8%
Easy to find parking / free or low cost parking 5%
When combined with meeting friends / socialising 4%
Coffee, tea / good coffee shops 4%
When trafficis light / easy to get in to / out of town 4%
Easy walking distances / easily move between shops 4%
Combined with lunch / eating out 4%
When public transport works well 4%
Good customer service 3%
Attractive / clean streets 2%
Pleasant / appealing stores and displays 2%
Easy bicycle parking / ease of cycling 1%
Buskers 1%
Pedestrianised areas 1%
Somewhere to sit down 0.4%
When other events / activties are happening 0.4%

3%
1%

restaurants

WithrCT)]LSC |n|dependetnt

Iems
many raffic P eﬁg?é‘;ms Meeting
something ‘range g go Ng bus

experience wa'k wantcoffee «

e SmapS Gett|ng available

UbllC environment

findstaff nice dr”evarlet
traynsportystr lo0king

rlf O
Sﬁse Asy Iweather St°” he'PfU'

ga|n t|me |kefrlend| d ay
asily C|typa rklng freeva ue egtslgtgp prices

streets

accessdet Findingaround o
moneyareas atmosphere

chegp selection food crowds home

places CrowdedeLalce s’f((l)res
clean \yalkin ublin quickly
break ngggds drink
especially

The complete set of verbatim comments is contained in the full report

26



Shopping & Socialising Activity

Q. In the past year how often have you engaged in each
of the following activities?
% at least once a month

Dining / eating out NN 50%
Going to the pub NG 43%
Clothes / fashion shopping I 35%
Shopping for books I 26%
Shopping for household durable goods Il 8%

Shopping for personal electronics I 7%

W Comhai_rle Cathrach
‘ Bhaile Atha Cliath
i ' Dublin City Council

Shopping spend skews towards city centre for books and clothes, suburbs for household durables. Personal

electronics spend skews towards suburbs and online

Pub spend skews towards the city centre for younger, suburbs for older

Eating Out spend skews towards the city centre for younger, suburbs for older

27

N=858
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Q. What are your suggestions for improving the overall shopping experience in Dublin?

customer money small

value = Henryencourage
espemal!y St.  area high

pedestrianised Reduce store

S€€ space big

independent €SS streets publin
Safer arklng ngOple staff think

feel make Street |Otfree g0 main
walk Grafton_ ® + ~ O'Connell begging
needsCheaper ShOp Centre cars iown bags

spaces retailers much d
friendly LuasShOpplng like Green v

s ShOpPS bjslj blicBetter saemens

apﬁgs%ﬂg experience

eXpenSive Improve gOOd . prices

footpaths "Many colle just really

e .
place dr'Ug want Garda .g Irish buses
food seating service

28 N=612



Suggestions for Improving Shopping Experience
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Q. What are your suggestions for improving the overall shopping experience in Dublin?

29

. % first % first
Suggestion . .
mentions | mentions
More pedestrian friendly / Less traffic 14% 7%
Improve safety (begging / drinking / drugs) 13% 13%
Better / cheaper public transport 11% 11%
Cheaper / free parking 11% 18%
Cheaper prices / better value / offers 8% 6%
More support for smaller / local / Irish stores 7% 9%
Cleaner city centre / revamp areas (esp O'Connell St) 5% 5%
Better customer service / more personal 5% 4%
Improve footpaths / roads / public realm / less clutter 4% -
Improve amenities (seating / parks / toilets) 3% 4%
Accessibility / ease of getting in and out 3% 0.5%
More cycle friendly 2% 3%
Secure storage for shopping / delivery service for shopping 1% -
Make more family / child / restricted mobility friendly 1% 2%
Happy as itis 1% -
More markets, outdoor and / or indoor 1% 1%
Environmental consdierations e.g. less plastic 1% -
Better non-pub opening hours 1% 2%
Lower rates / rents 1% 1%
Improve ease of getting around city centre 1% -
More events / festivals / public entertainment 1% 1%
Create shopping quarters 1% -
Reduce nuisance of e.g. preachers buskers chuggers 1% -
Better / more cafes and food outlets 0.5% 2%
Website / guide / directory 0.5% 1%
Improved signage 0.5% 0.5%
Free wifi / other technology 0.5% -
City loyalty card / coupons 0.3% 1%
Larger shops (e.g. Woodies) 0.3% 1%
Other 2.8% 7%

The complete set of
verbatim comments is
contained in the full
report

N=612
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Current Spend, Future Spend, Value for Money
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Visual Overview — Sentiment Around Shopping & Socialising My
' Dublin City Council

Experience Current spend Future Spend | Value for Money

Positive
Positive with caution
Neutral or unchanged

Negative _

*Comparison against 2011 where available

31
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Appeal of Areas
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Appeal of Areas in Dublin

Combhairle Cathrach
Bhaile Atha Cliath
Dublin City Council

Q. From the following areas in Dublin, please select the areas that you find appealing,
specifically in relation to shopping and socialising
% selecting

m 2018 m 2011

Grafton Street and environs

Dame / Camden / Wexford / South Great George's St
Henry Street and environs

Rathmines / Ranelagh

Dundrum

Liffey Valley
Blanchardstown
Temple Bar
Swords Pavillions
Smithfield

O'Connell Street

Docklands
Tallaght

33 Citywest

%
83%

I  60%

l

68%

46%

(=]
o

48%

35%

!!

36%

‘.

43%

0
Bess

I 02 %

L .

| NEV————

S . 2018 N=858
2011 N=1456

I

0
A)'V

0
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Appeal of Areas — Visual Overview

Age Group Employment Local Authority Monthly Income
Area / Demographic 18 t0 34 351049 50t0 65 Over65 In Notin | Dublin City \South Dublin| ., ¢ DIRCC | <€1,000 | €lk-2k | €2k-3k | €3k-ak | eaks
employment |employment| Council CcC

Grafton Street and environs 74% 82% 73% 74% 78% 70% 79% 77% 64% 77% 58% 71% 81% 78% 91%
Dame St / Camden St etc. 68% 70% 52% 34% 67% 42% 65% 59% 45% 64% 41% 54% 65% 67% 67%
Henry Street and environs 54% 52% 59% 70% 54% 66% 62% 55% 61% 34% 60% 65% 56% 52% 46%
Rathmines / Ranelagh 42% 40% 21% 23% 37% 24% 38% 39% 15% 43% 21% 25% 42% 38% 39%
Dundrum 36% 30% 32% 19% 33% 25% 23% 37% 26% 71% 25% 29% 34% 28% 34%
Liffey Valley 27% 23% 30% 21% 26% 26% 18% 58% 21% 11% 32% 29% 22% 27% 21%
Blanchardstown 27% 26% 28% 19% 26% 26% 23% 19% 47% 10% 29% 26% 27% 27% 15%
Temple Bar 33% 20% 19% 11% 24% 19% 24% 17% 18% 12% 25% 27% 22% 18% 24%
Swords Pavillions 25% 17% 20% 29% 19% 30% 24% 1% 54% 4% 29% 29% 20% 17% 12%
Smithfield 29% 25% 17% 6% 27% 10% 29% 17% 20% 10% 17% 20% 28% 20% 20%
O'Connell Street 27% 12% 18% 30% 19% 27% 21% 22% 18% 15% 29% 31% 15% 22% 12%
Docklands 14% 14% 14% 8% 15% 9% 16% 14% 5% 10% 6% 14% 14% 12% 22%
Tallaght 7% 8% 9% 7% 8% 7% 5% 23% 3% 3% 14% 7% 6% 7% 7%
Citywest 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 5% 2% 0% 5% 2% 1% 3% 1%

Less appealing <-> More appealing
Midpoint is the average across the entire table

Dame / Camden / Wexford / Sth Gt George’s St is more appealing to younger respondents
Henry Street is more appealing among those aged over 65

Blanchardstown was the only area with significantly greater appeal among female respondents (31%)
than among male respondents (20%)

Dundrum was the only area with significantly greater appeal among high tech savvy respondents (44%
vs 31% overall)

34 N=753



35

3 111l

Influencing Factors

Comhairrle Cathrach
Bhaile Atha Cliath
Dublin City Council




W Combhairle Cathrach
W g | Bhaile Atha Cliath
i Dublin City Council

Factors Influencing Where You Shop

Rankin 2018 Rank in 2011
Good choice of shops / range of good stores 1 = 1
Good prices / Good value for money 2 = 2
Pedestrianised streets / attractive environment 3 h 5
Close to home / convenient 4 b 3
Good / Cheap Public Transport 5 ih 7
Free / cheap parking 6 tl 4
Ease of parking 7 b 6
Close to work 8 i 9
Family friendly 9 W 8
How well technology is used to make a better shopping experience 10 not asked

The top 2 influencing factors remain “Good choice of shops / range of good stores” and “Good prices /
Good value for money”

36 N=858
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Technology & Loyalty Mechanisms
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Use of Technology and Loyalty Mechanisms When Shopping ‘i‘ Rl )

Dublin City Council

Q. Do you ever do any of the following in Dublin City or in the
greater Dublin area?

Pay by tapping with a card | RSS2

Use shopping vouchers | have received as a
gift

Use a store loyalty card | N 3%

Pre-order online or via an app, then collect
in person

I 3%

I 35%

Use shopping vouchers / coupons from .
magazine / newspapers / in the post I 3%
Receive a retailer email newsletter to alert

0,
me of offers I 27
Pay with a mobile phone payment service .
e.g. Android Pay or Apple Pay B 1%

Use technology (e.g. augmented reality /

[0)
sizing app) to help selecting something W 5%

None of the above || 4%

38 N=844
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Getting Into and Getting Around Dublin City Centre
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Getting in to the City Centre W'y | ot o

Dublin City Council

Q. In general, how do you usually get in to Q. In general, how do you usually get in to
Dublin city centre for work or study? Dublin city centre for shopping?
Bus [ 25% Bus I 35%
Car I 18% Car I 24%
Bicycle I 17% On foot [l 10%
Onfoot [ 16% Train [l 9%
Train 1l 11% Luas [l 9%
Luas W 7% Bicycle [l 7%
Not appli?able - I live in the 5% Not appli(.:able - I live in the 1 2%
city centre city centre
Motorbike | 1% Motorbike | 0%
Taxi 0% Taxi | 0%
N=347 N=828

40
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Getting in to the City Centre

Public Transport vs Car — Getting in to the City Centre for Shopping

Bus / Luas / Train Car
Gender Female 59% T 22%
Male 47% 27%
Age group 18to 34 49% 23%
35to0 49 45% J, 27%
50 to 65 53% 34%
Over 65 79% 10%
Employment In employment 48% 27% T
Not in employment 69% T 16%
Dependent Yes 43% |, 39%
children No 57% 19%
Tech savvy Low Tech Savvy 60% 17%
Mid Tech Savvy 52% 25%
High Tech Savvy 43% 38%
Monthly Less than €100 68% T 19%
disposable €100-€300 58% 25%
income €301-€500 52% 31%
€501-€700 58% 16%
€701-€1000 38% 25%
More than €1,000 39% 29%
Local authority  |Dublin City Council 45% 21%
South Dublin CC 66% T 30%
Fingal County Council 59% 30%
DLR CC 66% 25%
Average 53% 24%

41 Arrows indicate significantly higher or lower than average N=828
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Getting Into & Around the City Centre vs 2011

Easy to Get Into and Around Dublin City Centre
2011 to 2018

Easy to get into Dublin City Centre

7%
Easy to get around Dublin City Centre _

W 2018 m2011

82%

42 N=823
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Dublin City Council does a good job of maintaining a pleasant city
centre

W Strongly disagree Disagree Neutral Agree M Strongly agree

B - -

\ }
|

49% agree or strongly agree

43 N=824
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Q. What are your reasons for agreeing with the statement “Dublin City Council
does a good job of maintaining a pleasant city centre?”

% first
Reason .
mentions
Generally clean / positive 60%
Praise for work done by staff / DCC 11%
Public realm well maintained 10%
Could be better 8%
Flowers / planters / greenery / landscaping 5%
Good lighting 2% places improving
Nice pedestrianised areas 1% Management usually
Other 2% great cleaning cleaner better
especially malntalned SNy
The dominant driver of agreement with d.geEtslvely looks gOOd
this statement is the perception of a transp%rty I lights %ggtspa%r]esen
clean city centre exce”ent Iac |IC bmstryareas tlme rubbish
dII”[yth nk (‘?WGI’S |00tk ctjrymg
I l outside
Ilghtm e a g effort
area ||ttern| arou nd eptltra IC  Sleaners
parking eopile atmos here
oy Dublin I;Ways ! p'Ot%F;rkls(ee n:ed
pedestrian -t t
keeping :)ehg;[wte S re eggnDeCrga”y
pleasan
work flower Council ~ovely ,,,YSa" pleny
The complete set of verbatim comments is contained control IMproved buildings
. spaces done roads things
in the full report decorations SUmmer
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Pleasant City Centre - Disagreeing i, | Braile Acha liny
i Dublin City Council

Q. What are your reasons for disagreeing with the statement “Dublin City
Council does a good job of maintaining a pleasant city centre?”

% first
Reason .
mentions
Litter / dirty 36%
Too much traffic / traffic focused / anti pedestrian 15%
Safety / anti social behaviour 18%
Poor maintenance of public realm esp. footpaths 10%
Poor planning / design 6%
Street clutter / poor signage 4%
Anti car 3%
Homelessness 2%
Poor cycling infrastructure 2% seating clean example _
Roadworks 1% cleaningvgﬁrokppir;]%rtt?k addlgtg’ne
Oth 3% . IKES
er qualty  DCCpleasant dfjpt geetveryWhere ok
tourissG @ efsS lack” areas o
system ™ " chPOOr places|aNes <y zcce
insteagfcﬁig?'”g. t seeb_ people pedest"rlan% transport
INS around sMat o2¢ .
footpath:C I y cars fuimany rubbish making
badigt rgvrvmugh cycle “ttter dmalntalned College
: own angerous
whee!chalr mskebl. Street go__. green shops
pal’tICld\llgy){ uplinotL A Otr;'g]ﬁlc cycling
ogtlalﬁhy Stpu b |C arug thinkalwa)c/js extremely
needs
. . . oﬁennsﬁgg poorly roads 990d space
The complete set of verbatim comments is contained paving amount

in the full report
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IX.

Online shopping

Comhairrle Cathrach
Bhaile Atha Cliath
Dublin City Council




Combhairle Cathrach

W ]
W W ‘ Bhaile Atha Cliath

Online Shopping

Dublin City Council

Q. How often do you do any of the following?

B At least once a month B Occasionally ® Never

Browse for information before shopping in

. 54% 36% 10%
a physical store Online shopping

behaviour tends to be

Buy meals online to eat at home 26% 31% 43% higher among younger
age groups, among the

Buy books online [JEE3 52% more educated, among
those with children, and

) ) among the tech savv
Buy clothes / fashion online [JEEEA 51% ¢ i

View items in a physical store before

. . 16% 47%
buying online . :
Engaging in the various
Buy groceries online /332 74% or\hne shopping
behaviours does not vary
by income level
Buy Personal electronics online EA 58%
Buy household durable goods (e.g. fridge
Y g (€8 8 / 3% 35% 62%

cooker etc.) online
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END

For further information please contact:

* Economic Development Office
Dublin City Council

01222 5611
research@dublincity.ie

Combhairle Cathrach

W haidecd
‘ Bhaile Atha Cliath
i Dublin City Council




